Present— President Joseph L. Perley, ia the 

chair, Commissioners Roswell D. Hatch and 
Cornelius Van Cott.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and 
approved.

Communications
were received and disposed of as follows :

From—
Chief of Department, enclosing two hundred 

and seventy-four dollars ($274) contribution for 
relief of the poor. Accepted, and ordered to be 
transmitted to Committee Board of Supervisors 
for that purpose.

Same, report relative to collision between 
tender of Engine 21 and Second Avenue R. R. 
car. Laid over.

Inspector of Combustibles, report for week